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1 Internal comparison with MICHELIN® X®AD 65, same sizes 
2 Internal comparison with MICHELIN® X®-SUPER TERRAIN™+  
3 875/65 R 29 X®TRA DEFEND™ compare to the competitors tire, same size. Data from Michelin® Databook 2017, the BRIDGESTONE® OTR Databook 2016  
	 and the Goodyear® Databook 2017. 
4 Internal comparison with 29.5 R 25 MICHELIN® X®-SUPER TERRAIN™+, field tests measurements certified	 by the Michelin Center of Technology,  
	 with 36 tires tested between 2012 and 2017.
5 Data from Michelin® Data Book 2017 and BRIDGESTONE® OTR Databook 2016.

outstanding 
tire life and 
exceptional 
resistance to 
aggression

outstanding 
TIRE LIFE 1,3

Deeper tread pattern and 
more rubber to be worn

better  
aggression  
resistance 1,2

Protective shield on the 
crown and sidewalls  
and more mass metal  
on the summit

higher 
tmph 3,5
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X TRA DEFEND E4 TL** 185B 
23.5R25 ** Tubeless

923499 
63502

26 
16.2

192 
132

54 
68

X TRA DEFEND E4 TL**193B 
26.5R25 Tubeless

740832 
61680

24 
14.9

221 
151

59.5 
75

X TRA DEFEND E4 TL** 200B 
29.5R25 ** Tubeless

940473 
07272

22 
13.7

246 
169

65 
81.9

X TRA DEFEND E4 TL** 190B 
750/65R25 Tubeless

209221 
32588

26 
16.2

220 
151

55 
69.3

X TRA DEFEND E4 TL** 203B 
875/65R29 Tubeless

992223 
76545

22 
13.7

273 
187

59.5 
75

COMMERCIAL  
DESCRIPTION

CAI  
MSPN

Max. dist./hour
km 

mile
TKPH 
TMPH

Tread depth  
mm 
32rd


