

MICHELIN[®] **X[®]TRA DEFEND[™]**



BUILT TO RESIST



ARTICULATED DUMP TRUCKS



MICHELIN® X^{TRA} DEFEND™



OUTSTANDING TIRE LIFE^{1,3}

Deeper tread pattern and more rubber to be worn



**OUTSTANDING
TIRE LIFE AND
EXCEPTIONAL
RESISTANCE TO
AGGRESSION**



BETTER AGGRESSION RESISTANCE^{1,2}

Protective shield on the crown and sidewalls and more mass metal on the summit



HIGHER TMPH^{3,5}

COMMERCIAL DESCRIPTION	CAI MSPN	Max. dist./hour km mile	TKPH TMPH	Tread depth mm 32rd
X TRA DEFEND E4 TL** 185B 23.5R25 ** Tubeless	923499 63502	26 16.2	192 132	54 68
X TRA DEFEND E4 TL**193B 26.5R25 Tubeless	740832 61680	24 14.9	221 151	59.5 75
X TRA DEFEND E4 TL** 200B 29.5R25 ** Tubeless	940473 07272	22 13.7	246 169	65 81.9
X TRA DEFEND E4 TL** 190B 750/65R25 Tubeless	209221 32588	26 16.2	220 151	55 69.3
X TRA DEFEND E4 TL** 203B 875/65R29 Tubeless	992223 76545	22 13.7	273 187	59.5 75

¹ Internal comparison with MICHELIN® X®AD 65, same sizes

² Internal comparison with MICHELIN® X®-SUPER TERRAIN™+

³ 875/65 R 29 X®TRA DEFEND™ compare to the competitors tire, same size. Data from Michelin® Databook 2017, the BRIDGESTONE® OTR Databook 2016 and the Goodyear® Databook 2017.

⁴ Internal comparison with 29.5 R 25 MICHELIN® X®-SUPER TERRAIN™+, field tests measurements certified by the Michelin Center of Technology, with 36 tires tested between 2012 and 2017.

⁵ Data from Michelin® Data Book 2017 and BRIDGESTONE® OTR Databook 2016.

